

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 12957/2008(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2007 in LPA No. 672/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KAMLESHBHAI RAJNIKANTBHAI DALAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay, Adv.  
Ms. R.A. Mayee, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.  
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned Senior Counsel appearing for  
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs., on caveat, accepts notice for respondent  
no.3. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master