

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24921/2008

KAMLESHBHAI RAJNIKANTBHAI DALAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Somanath Padhan states that they are going to appear for respondent No.1. Petitioner has to serve them an advance copy of petition against acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid further notice.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 1-4-2009.

Let there be a fresh notice to the unserved respondent No.2 through Registered Post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matter on 1-4-2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

va