

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24921/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2007 in LPA No. 672/2004 & SCA No. 17984/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KAMLESHBHAI RAJNIKANTBHAI DALAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Vikram Bajaj,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Somnath Padhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 seeks time to file Memo of appearance and Counter Affidavit. Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.3 seeks further time to file Counter Affidavit. As a last chance, time is granted till 26.10.2009. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding proof of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and 4. List the matter on 26.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG